

No. 49811-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

ANTHONY SAMNANG HEM,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court
Cause No. 15-1-02513-1
The Honorable Edmund Murphy, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM
Attorney for Appellant
WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552
Seattle, Washington 98105
Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO THE ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	3
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	4
IV.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES	8
	A. THE STATE DID NOT MEET ITS CONSTITUTIONAL BURDEN OF PROVING THAT RICHIE WAS NOT A PARTICIPANT IN THE FELONY CRIME OF ATTEMPT TO ELUDE.	8
	B. THE PROSECUTOR AND THE JUDGE IMPROPERLY SHIFTED THE BURDEN OF PROOF TO HEM BY REQUIRING EVIDENCE THAT RICHIE WAS A PARTICIPANT IN THE FELONY CRIME OF ATTEMPT TO ELUDE.....	12
V.	CONCLUSION	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>City of Tacoma v. Luvene</u> , 118 Wn.2d 826, 827 P.2d 1374 (1992).....	8
<u>In re Winship</u> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S. Ct. 1068, 25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970)	8, 12
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur</u> , 421 U.S. 684, 95 S. Ct. 1881, 44 L. Ed. 2d 508 (1975)	12-13
<u>State v. Adams</u> , 91 Wn.2d 86, 586 P.2d 1168 (1978).....	13
<u>State v. Alvarez</u> , 105 Wn. App. 215, 19 P.3d 485 (2001)	8
<u>State v. Cantu</u> , 156 Wn.2d 819, 132 P.3d 725 (2006)	13, 14, 16
<u>State v. Carter</u> , 154 Wn.2d 71, 109 P.3d 823 (2005).....	10
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 101 Wn.2d 654, 682 P.2d 883 (1984).....	10, 11
<u>State v. DeVries</u> , 149 Wn.2d 842, 72 P.3d 748 (2003)	8
<u>State v. Fleming</u> , 83 Wn. App. 209, 912 P.2d 1076 (1996)...	12, 13
<u>State v. Hardesty</u> , 129 Wn.2d 303, 915 P.2d 1080 (1996).....	12
<u>State v. Hickman</u> , 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....	12
<u>State v. Langford</u> , 67 Wn. App. 572, 837 P.2d 1037 (1992) ...	9, 14
<u>State v. Read</u> , 147 Wn.2d 238, 53 P.3d 26 (2002)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.08.020	10
RCW 9A.32.050	14

RCW 46.61.024	9
WPIC 27.04	9, 14
